EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
General Description
The EM78L series in positive voltage regulators are cost effective devices to provide a simple
solution for a wide variety of application, which requires a regulated supply of up to 100mA
These virtually indestructible positive voltage regulators are protected by thermal shut down and

A: Assembly/Test Site Code
Y: Year WW: Week
Ordering Information
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Block Diagram
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
EM78L05Electrical Characteristics (VI = 10V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L06 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 11V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 5 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
EM78L08 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 14V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L09 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 16V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 6 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
EM78L10 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 17V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L12 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 19V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 7 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
EM78L15 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 23V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L18 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 26V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 8 of 11
1F08N-Rev.F001
EM78L24 Electrical Characteristics (VI = 32V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM78L
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 9 of 11